506042524 05/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6089239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTO MANUEL VALDÉS COLINA	04/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALDINOX, S.L.
Street Address:	EL CAMPO S/N
City:	SAN MIGUEL DE MERUELO, SANTANDER
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	39192

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16757099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: patdocketing.cook@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP / CRISSA A. COOK

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53679-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRISSA A. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Crissa A. Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PTO_Assignment_04May20_53679-US_1495557#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_04May20_53679-US_1495557#page2.tif

PATENT 506042524 REEL: 052557 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Justo Manuel Valdés Colina of El Campo s/n, San Miguel De Meruelo, Santander, 39192 Spain ("Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CABLE TRAY SECTION

which is the subject of International Application Serial No. PCT/ES2017/070704 filed October 20, 2017, and has been entered in the United States as National Phase Application Serial No. 16/757,099, filed April 17, 2020 (hereafter the "Application(s)"); and

WHEREAS, VALDINOX, S.L. ("Assignee"), a Spanish corporation having its principal place of business at El Campo s/n, San Miguel De Meruelo, Santander, 39192 Spain, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said International Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Justo Manuel Valdés Colina, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said VALDINOX, S.L., the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application(s);
- (b) said Application(s);
- (c) the right to claim priority to said Application(s), and any and all non-provisional applications based upon or claiming the priority to said Application(s);
 - any refilings, divisions and continuations of such non-provisional applications;
- (e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from a non-provisional application based upon or claiming the priority of said Application(s),
 - (f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; and
- (g) all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/defend any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said VALDINOX, S.L. for its own use and behoove, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the

> PATENT REEL: 052557 FRAME: 0527

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Date 30/04/2020

Justo Manuel Valdés Colina

2